TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Credit Corporation - Canada		01/21/2010	Corporation: Canada: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Products Limited Partnership
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Reliance Products, Inc., its General Partner
Street Address:	1093 Sherwin Road
City:	Winnipeg
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	R3H 1A4
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1244914	RELIANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)339-4181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-8720
Email: jkciresi@rkmc.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer K. Ciresi

Address Line 1: Robins, Kaplan, Miller & Ciresi L.L.P.

Address Line 2: 800 LaSalle Avenue - 2800

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124641.0001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900169277 REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0819 TOP \$40.00 1244914

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer K. Ciresi - Attorney-in-fact
Signature:	/Jennifer K. Ciresi/
Date:	08/12/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Reliance Products Limited Partners	hip - GMAC Commercial Finance - Canada dated 1-21-10#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004259 FRAME: 0820

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Phone: 212-884-7226 Fax:			CT Lien Solutions Representation of filing			
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address))		File 1	filing is Co lumber : 20 Date : 21-J	100213151	
1290 Avenue of the Americas 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York NY, 10104	217529 DEDE	978				
12135 - GMAC STRUCTURED FINA File with: Secretary of State, DE NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #	NCE		THE ABOVE S		OR FILING OFFICE U	
355149 1/30/2006 SS DE				to be REAL	filed [for record](or recorded) ESTATE RECORDS.	in the
X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Sta	tement identified above is terminated w	vith respect to security inter	est(s) of the Secured Party	uthorizing this T	ermination Statement.	····
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing SI continued for the additional period provided by appl	tatement identified above with respect t					
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of		ss in item 7c; and also give	name of assignor in item 9.			
MENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendme	L	otor or Secured Pari	y of record. Chec	k only one of the	ese two boxes.	
Iso check one of the following three boxes and provide CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the			record name		name: Complete item 7a or 7b	o and also item 7
in regards to changing the name/address of a party. JRRENT RECORD INFORMATION		DELETE name: Give to be deleted in item	6a or 6b.	also c	name: Complete item 7a or 7t omplete items 7e-7g (if applic	cable).
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						····
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
HANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION						
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	IAME	SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	CTATE TOOTH CODE	
MAILING ADDRESS				SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF 0	DRGANIZATION	7g. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID#, if any	
MENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one	e box.			L		
escribe collateral deleted or added, or	give entire restated collateral de	escription, or describe colla	assigned assigned			
	-		÷	-		v votební
	s a termination authorized by a Debtor,		it). If this is an Amendment a	-		
AME of SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZIN adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if the i 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GMAC Commercial Finance-Ca 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	s a termination authorized by a Debtor,		÷	-	his Amendment.	SUFFIX

FILING OFFICE COPY - UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

RECORDED: 08/12/2010

Prepared by CT Lien Solutions [3.23.0]